05-03-2000 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) **REC** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1994 Legalsoft P08/REV01 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 101342857 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4.10.00 2. Name and address of receiving party(bes): Ismail Walele FINETEX, INC. Samad A. Syed internal Address: P.O. Box 216 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 418 Falmouth Avenue ★ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other City: Elmwood Park State: NJ ZIP: 07407 Execution Date: March 27, 2000 Ď No ☐ Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/498565 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward R. Weingram 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Internal AddressWEINGRAM & ASSOCIATES, P.C. ☑ Enclosed P.O. Box 927 05/02/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000273 0949850 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 01 FC:5<del>81</del> Street Address: 197 West Spring Avenue 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit City: Maywood State: NJ ZIP:07607 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Edward R. Weingram Date Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: PATENT

REEL: 010741 FRAME: 0432

Practitioner's Docket No.	FINETEX	3.0-030	PATENT
	•	For PI U.S. and/or I Foreign Rights	<b>.</b>
		For: 🗵 U.S. Application or	
		☐ U.S. Provisional Application	
		For: U.S. Patent	-
		For: PCT Application	
		By: Multiple Inventors	

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

**ASSIGNORS** (Inventors):

Ismail Walele	86 Oxford Avenue	US
type or print name of inventors)	Address	Nationality
	Saddle Brook, NJ 07	663
ij		
Samad A. Syed	126 Linwood Ave.	US
	Paramus, NJ 07652	
)		
· .		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

REEL: 010741 FRAME: 0433

ASS	SIGN	EE:	
<u>Fir</u>	net	ex, Inc.	P.O. Box 216
(type	or p	orint name of ASSIGNEE)	Address
U.5	5.	Corporation	418 Falmouth Avenue, Elmwood Park,
Natio	onalit	у	,
and	the	successors, assigns and	legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
		(con	nplete one of the following)
	<b>X</b>	the entire right, title ar	nd interest
		an undivided	percent ( %) interest
for t	he U	Inited States and its terri	torial possessions
		(check the following b	ox, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
	X	and in all foreign coun	tries, including all rights to claim priority
in an	d to	any and all improvemen	nts which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
RED	UCI	ED ODOR ESTERS A	ND PROCESS FOR PRODUCING SAME
		(check and co	mplete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
and v	whic	h is found in (37 C.F.R.	§ 3.21)
(a)			executed on even date herewith
(b)			executed on
(c)		U.S. provisional applica invention	tion naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled
		•	no.:
		Mailed:	
		, ,	C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of an ASSIGNOR signing below,
			and request my attorney to
٠.			ng date and application num-
(d)	<b>X</b>	ber when they bec	9 <u>/ 498565</u> filed on <u>02/04/2000</u>
(e)			no. PCT //
(-)		filed on	,
<b>(f)</b>		U.S. patent no	issued
			s to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent seing sent separately.
		(check (g), if foreig	n application(s) is also being assigned)
(g)	X	and any legal equivalent	thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim
		•	(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]—page 2 of 3)

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

PATENT <del>REEL: 010741 FRAM</del>E: 0434

NJ07407

3-27-2000

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We	3-27-2000		
WARNING: The date of signing must checked above.		of execution of the app	Date of signing olication, if item (a) wa
Ismail Walele		Signature of INVENT	Daas.
(type name of Inventor)	•	Signature of INVENT	OR
Samad A. Syed	<del></del> .	Sawe	asyrd
	_		
	_		
	<del></del>		
	<del>-</del>		
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	-		
	<u> </u>		
			•
	-		

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 3 of 3)

RECORDED: 04/10/2000 REEL: 010741 FRAME: 0435